

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Richardson

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, line 26, strike "and (3)(j)" and substitute  
2 "(3)(j), and (3)(k)".

3 Page 8, after line 22 insert:

4           "(k) NOTWITHSTANDING ANY LAW TO THE CONTRARY, MONEY IN  
5 THE FUND SHALL ONLY BE EXPENDED FROM THE FUND FOR THE PURPOSES  
6 DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTIONS (3)(a)(VI), (3)(a)(VII), AND (3)(a)(VIII) OF  
7 THIS SECTION AND IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED IN SECTION (3)(g) OF THIS  
8 SECTION, IF THE PAYMENT ERROR RATE ASSOCIATED WITH THE  
9 SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM IS LOWER THAN THE  
10 PAYMENT ERROR RATE ASSOCIATED WITH THE SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION  
11 ASSISTANCE PROGRAM ON NOVEMBER 4, 2025."

12 Page 8, line 27, strike "and (3)(j)" and substitute "(3)(j), and (3)(k)".

13 Page 9, line 7, strike "and (3)(j)" and substitute "(3)(j), and (3)(k)".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*